XpresSpa Group

XpresSpa Opens Second Location at Raleigh-Durham International Airport

February 1, 2018

NEW YORK, Feb. 01, 2018 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- XpresSpa Group Inc. (Nasdaq:XSPA), a health and wellness holding company, today announced that its wholly owned subsidiary XpresSpa, will open its second location at Raleigh-Durham International Airport (RDU) in Terminal 2.

Raleigh-Durham International Airport has nearly 400 daily arrivals and departures. RDU continues to experience impressive growth in 2017 with passenger volumes up 5.6% to a record 11.6 million passengers. The Company's new XpresSpa unit will be located in Terminal 2, near Gate C3.

"As we continue to expand our brand, we are excited to grow our presence at RDU as RDU itself expands rapidly," said Ed Jankowski, President of XpresSpa. "Since XpresSpa opened its first store at RDU in 2009, the airport has undergone a period of transformational change, and as we continue to enhance the XpresSpa brand into a recognized leader in the health and wellness industry, we are happy to solidify our presence at RDU."

About XpresSpa Group, Inc.

XpresSpa Group, Inc. (Nasdaq:XSPA) is a health and wellness holding company. XpresSpa Group's core asset, XpresSpa, is the world's largest airport spa company, with 57 locations in 23 airports globally (as of January 8, 2018), including one off-airport spa at Westfield World Trade Center in New York City. XpresSpa offers services that are tailored specifically to the busy customer. XpresSpa is committed to providing exceptional customer experiences with its innovative premium spa services, as well as exclusive luxury travel products and accessories. XpresSpa serves almost one million customers per year at its locations in the United States, Holland, and the United Arab Emirates. XpresSpa Group's non-core assets include Group Mobile, Infomedia, and an intellectual property assets. To learn more about XpresSpa Group, visit: www.XpresSpa.com. To learn more about XpresSpa visit www.XpresSpa.com.

Contacts XpresSpa Brittany Banion SHADOW 212-972-0277 bbanion@weareshadow.com

XpresSpa Group Jeff Sonnek ICR 646-277-1263 Jeff.Sonnek@icrinc.com



XpresSpa Group, Inc.